RE: [AJAS] Editor Decision

From: Asian Journal of Applied Sciences (ajas@ajouronline.com)

To: bowo_ec@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, 2 April 2013, 11:17 pm GMT+7

Dear Dr. Bowo,

Thank you for the final version of article. You need to pay USD 100 towards publication fee of your paper. You can click "Pay Processing Fee" on the top menu on the home page of AJAS page (available at http://www.ajouronline.com/index.php/AJAS) and put "1" in the first textfield, then "0" in the second one. The total will come up as USD 100. We advise you to use either credit card or Paypal as payment methods for fast processing as wire transfer sometimes take 4-6 weeks to process and additional \$25 for the processing. We are finalizing the April issue so please complete this payment at the earliest and let us know.

Kind regards,

Editorial Assistant

From: Bowo [mailto:bowo_ec@yahoo.com] **Sent:** Monday, April 01, 2013 5:09 PM

To: Managing Editor AJAS

Subject: Re: [AJAS] Editor Decision

Dear Managing Director AJAS,

Attached are files of our articles with some edits on references as my downloaded AJAS template. Thank you for your cooperation.

Best regards,

Bowo Eko Cahyono Dept. Imaging and Applied Physics Curtin University WA 6102 Phone. +61892663524

e-mail. bowo_ec@yahoo.com

---- Original Message -----

From: Managing Editor AJAS <ajas@ajouronline.com>

To: Bowo E. Cahyono < bowo_ec@yahoo.com >

Cc: Peter Fearns < ; Brendon McAtee < Sent: Monday, 1 April 2013 2:32 AM Subject: [AJAS] Editor Decision

Bowo E. Cahyono:

We have reached a decision regarding your submission to Asian Journal of Applied Sciences, "Application of MODIS Data to A Decadal Study of Fire Hotspots and Climate Relationships Over Riau Province Indonesia".

Our decision is to:

accept the article unaltered. You just need to cite the references as per AJAS formatting style. Please note that the AJAS is scheduled to be published in April 2013 and the final version of manuscript should be submitted as soon as possible in MS Word format.

Managing Editor AJAS Asian Journal of Applied Sciences <u>ajas@ajouronline.com</u>

Asian Journal of Applied Sciences http://www.ajouronline.com/index.php/AJAS